
2002-2003 Adequate Yearly Progress
AMOs: Reading/Writing/Language: 64.03%

Mathematics: 54.86%

State as a  Whole

Participation Rate

    (A)     
Number 
Enrolled 

(On 1st day 
of week of 
testing in 

grades 3-10)

   (B)     
Number 
Tested 

(grades 3-10) 
(with one or 
more valid 

scores in R, W, 
or M)

   (C)     
Participation 
Rate (95% 
if # enrolled 
is > 40 or 

all but 2 if # 
enrolled is 

40 or fewer)

"Full 
Academic 

Year"

African American

Native American

Asian

Caucasian

Hispanic

Economically 
Disadvantaged
Students with 

Disabilities
LEP Students

   (D)      
Number 

Tested (B) 
enrolled for 

"Full 
Academic 

Year" (FAY)  
(Gr. 3-10) 

    (E)       
Number of 

FAY Students 
Proficient on 

Language Arts 
Composite 

Score 
(R+W=LA)

   (F)     
Percent 

Proficient in 
Language 

Arts (E / D) 
X 100 = F 

80,797

DOES NOT MEET AYP

LEVEL 1

     (G)     
Meet AMO for 

Language 
Arts  Comp. 
Score? (+ 

99%  Conf. 
int.)   

(Yes/No)

   (H)     
Number of 

FAY Students 
Proficient on 

the  Math 
Score 

      (I)       
Percent 

Proficient in 
Math (H / 

D) X 100 = 
I 

     (J)     
Meet AMO  
for Math 

Score?   (+ 
99% Conf. 

int.)   
(Yes/No)

Performance on the Language Arts 
Composite Score (LA=R+W)

Performance on the Mathematics Score 

3,985

21,639

5,381

49,687

3,133

26,726

11,144

13,658

3,861

20,798

5,246

47,863

3,029

25,977

10,597

13,317

76,674

3,618

19,561

4,957

45,706

2,832

24,169

10,070

12,612

55,675

2,348

9,575

3,471

38,362

1,919

13,152

3,286

5,407

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

50,419

1,794

8,924

3,247

34,850

1,604

11,690

2,896

5,156

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

If a subgroup has 
20 or fewer 

students enrolled 
(A), then fill in "NA" 

for the row.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

73%

65%

49%

70%

84%

68%

54%

33%

43%

66%

50%

46%

66%

76%

57%

48%

29%

41%

Printed 02/26/04
Confidence Interval Formula:

*"State as a Whole" and Safe Harbor Thresholds: Attendance Rate 85%, Graduation Rate 55.58%

STATE OF ALASKA

     (K)        
Does each 
group meet 

the threshold 
on the Other 

Indicator?

    (L)     
Does the 

Group Meet 
AYP? 

(Yes/No or 
N/A)

Other Indicator      Meet      
AYP?

Yes

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Reporting Group

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

83,825




