## 2002-2003 Adequate Yearly Progress

## DOES NOT MEET AYP

## STATE OF ALASKA

AMOs: Reading/Writing/Language:

Mathematics:

<u>64.03%</u>

## LEVEL 1

ALASKA	LASI	<b>K</b> A				
--------	------	------------	--	--	--	--

54.86%	
--------	--

Reporting Group	Participation Rate			"Full Performance on the Language Arts Academic Composite Score (LA=R+W) Year"			Performance on the Mathematics Score			Other Indicator	Meet AYP?	
If a subgroup has 20 or fewer students enrolled (A), then fill in "NA" for the row.	(A) Number Enrolled (On 1st day of week of testing in grades 3-10)	(B) Number Tested (grades 3-10) (with one or more valid scores in R, W, or M)	(C) Participation Rate (95% if # enrolled is > 40 or all but 2 if # enrolled is 40 or fewer)	(D) Number Tested (B) enrolled for "Full Academic Year" (FAY) (Gr. 3-10)	(E) Number of FAY Students Proficient on Language Arts Composite Score (R+W=LA)	(F) Percent Proficient in Language Arts (E / D) X 100 = F	(G) Meet AMO for Language Arts Comp. Score? (+ 99% Conf. int.) (Yes/No)	(H) Number of FAY Students Proficient on the Math Score	(I) Percent Proficient in Math (H / D) X 100 = I	(J) Meet AMO for Math Score? (+ 99% Conf. int.) (Yes/No)	(K) Does each group meet the threshold on the Other Indicator?	(L) Does the Group Meet AYP? (Yes/No or N/A)
State as a Whole	83,825	80,797	Yes	76,674	55,675	73%	Yes	50,419	66%	Yes	Yes	Yes
African American	3,985	3,861	Yes	3,618	2,348	65%	Yes	1,794	50%	No	N/A	No
Asian	5,381	5,246	Yes	4,957	3,471	70%	Yes	3,247	66%	Yes	N/A	Yes
Caucasian	49,687	47,863	Yes	45,706	38,362	84%	Yes	34,850	76%	Yes	N/A	Yes
Hispanic	3,133	3,029	Yes	2,832	1,919	68%	Yes	1,604	57%	Yes	N/A	Yes
Native American	21,639	20,798	Yes	19,561	9,575	49%	No	8,924	46%	No	N/A	No
Economically Disadvantaged	26,726	25,977	Yes	24,169	13,152	54%	No	11,690	48%	No	N/A	No
Students with Disabilities	11,144	10,597	Yes	10,070	3,286	33%	No	2,896	29%	No	N/A	No
LEP Students	13,658	13,317	Yes	12,612	5,407	43%	No	5,156	41%	No	N/A	No

AMO - 2.33 x  $\sqrt{\frac{(pq)}{N}}$ 

Confidence Interval Formula:

Printed 02/26/04

\*"State as a Whole" and Safe Harbor Thresholds: Attendance Rate 85%, Graduation Rate 55.58%